Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyjet.com Business Jet Systems, LLC		I11/28/2003 I	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bombardier Aerospace Corporation	
Street Address:	3400 Waterview Parkway	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2299347	SKYJET
Registration Number:	2678588	SKYJET
Registration Number:	2482310	THE NEW WAY TO FLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)787-1440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7137871400

Email: mcwhirterj@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: Jill A. McWhirter Address Line 1: 750 Bering Dr.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01014.0002.000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill A. McWhirter

Total Attachments: 2

900014136

source=Scanned_1_1_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0228

0.00

OP HO

source=Scanned_1_2_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0229 514 861 2746

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SKYJET.COM BUSINESS JET SYSTEMS, LLC WITH AND INTO BOMBARDIER AEROSPACE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA") and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies that:

- (1) The name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities are:
- (a) Skyjet.com Business Jet Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Skyjet"); and
 - (b) Bombardier Aerospace Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("BAC").
- (2) An Agreement and Plan of Merger between BAC and Skyjet (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by BAC and Skyjet in accordance with the provisions of Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, respectively.
 - (3) The name of the surviving corporation is Bombardier Aerospace Corporation.
- (4) The certificate of incorporation of BAC shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- (5) The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of BAC located at 3400 Waterview Parkway, Suite 400, Richardson, Texas 75080.
- (6) A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by BAC, on request and without cost, to any member or interest holder of Skyjet and any stockholder of BAC.
- (7) The effective time of the merger being consummated hereby shall be the time of filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

NY1 5443034v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0230 514 861 2746

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bombardier Aerospace Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officers, this 22 day of November, 2003.

BOMBARDIER AEROSPACE CORPORATION

Ву: _

Name: Roger Carle

Title: Corporate Secretary

By:

Name: Robert Lefcort

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

MY1 5443034v2

2

RECEIVED TIME OCT. 8. 8:26AM

RECORDED: 10/15/2004